# **DJ Bobajoe Biography of Entertainment**



**Clarendon, May Pen, Oct 6, 2021 (Issuewire.com)** - Cjay Thompson who is popularly known as **DJ Bobajoe** is an Entertainer throughout the industry of entertainment. From a tender age, music and comedy have always had their way with DJ Bobajoe until he attended Claude McKay High School in 2013 he found more passion for his talent while around friends.

Born: 8th December 2000

Nationality: Jamaican

DJ Bobajoe identifies his career as been multi-talented as an artist, actor, disc jock (DJ), Youtuber, entrepreneur to the producer. As he is the founder of various groups/companies including the Team BamShella Group, BuzZeet and the list continues. For a young Jamaican from the countryside to be getting into the world of the internet, it is motivation from other international stars.

## Songs/ Tracks/ Albums

- Zillion 2019
- Gwan 2021
- Same Me And Me LoudTape EP 2021

### **Movies or Films**

- Wrong Place At The Wrong Time 2020
- Enemy of Case 2021
- The Perfect Gold Digger 2021

## Why do I do Pranks?

Pranks have always been one of my ideal ideas from day one even before I started YouTubing, I could have done numerous pranks during high school but YouTube wasn't that popular with pranks and I know if I had done that I would be even bigger today as a YouTuber.

#### **How I Became A DJ?**

Well, how I became a DJ is very tricky because I didn't attend any training or school to learn these skills it is natural as well as the love for music, I remember this story my parents told me about my childhood days around the age of 2-3 years old that I have played with their vinyl and destroyed, today I laugh because that was to suspect I was gonna be musical great in the future. Growing up in Jamaica in the country area of Clarendon we didn't have alot of experience with fancy music gears and such but my and friends created our own sound system using cardboard boxes, bottles, and radios. I recall on a Friday when I listen to Irie FM with Johnny Kool I would be using is live broadcasting as a way to be selected at my own imagination party.

#### Socials Media:

Facebook <a href="https://facebook.com/djbobajoe">https://facebook.com/djbobajoe</a>

Twitter

https://twitter.com/realdjbobajoe

Instagram

https://instagram.com/djbobajoe







## **Media Contact**

DJ Bobajoe

info.djbobajoe@usa.com

18763377624

Source : DJ Bobajoe

See on IssueWire